
MGM NANASAHEB KADAM cOLLEGE OF AGRICULTURAL GANDHELI AURANGABAD 

CASTE 
MGMT 

SC 

ST 

OBC 

EBC 

VJNT/NT/SBC 

TF DF UEF 

82,609.00 12,391.00 3,200.00 

3.200.00 

3,200.00 

41,304.50 12,391.00 3,200.00 

Prepare & Maintain By 
Mr. Rohit Gadkari 

12,391.00 3,200.00 

Grd Card CMD 

FEES STRACTURE 2024-25 

TF-82609, DF- 12391=95000 
1ST YEAR 

1,01,250.00 

400.00 2,000.00 

400.00 2,000.00 

400.00 2,000.00 

400.00 2,000.00 

400.00 

Áccountant 
Mr. Aditya Kulwal 

2,000.00 

ASH 

650.00 

650.00 

650.00 
6,250.00 

6,250.00 

650.00 59,945.50 

650.00 59,945.50 

2ND YEAR 

99,250.00 
3RD YEAR 4TH YEAR TOTAL 
99,250.00 99,250.00 3,99,000.00 

4,250.00 4,250.00 4,250.00 19,000.00 

57,945.50 57,945.50 57,945.50 2,33,782.00 
57,945.50 57,945.50 57,945.50 2,33,782.00 

650.00 18,641.00 16,641.00 16,641.00 16,641.00 68,564.00 

|l0)2y 

Rekvodabe tot 

Checked By (Accounts Manager) 
Mr. Wajid Khan 

any 

Printpat 
Dr. Nilesh Maske 

41,304.50 12,39 1.00 3,200.00 

400.00 2,000.00 

4,250.00 4,250.00 4,250.00 19,000.00 
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d Pevision of fees as well as Upward Revision of fees' for the gcademic year 2023-2024 must 
dicnlgved course-Wise on the Notice BOard as well as the Nebsite of the lnstitutions/Colleges in 

Morathi and English and in caSe of linguistic minority institution the fees shall also be displayed in 
the language of minority belongs as provided under section 14(4) of the Maharashtra Unaided 
Private Professional Educational Institutions (Regulation of Admissions and Fees) Act, 2015 Wnicn 
reads as under: 

The non-compliance above quoted statutory provision by any Institution/College is liable for penal 
Consequences as provided u/s 20 of the Act of 2015. 

Select Institute Type 

ionelcolleges to take note that the fees as notified by the Fees Reaulating Authority as 'No 

Select Sub Type 

Select District 

Sr 

No. 
Inst ID 

BSCAI153 

(4) Every unaided institution shall display on its notice board, the course-wise 
fees as approved by the Fees Regulating Authority and on its website in 
Marathi and English, provided that, in case of linguistic minority institutions, 

the display shall also be in the language of the minority to which such, 
institution belongs and shall be binding on the students and the institution. 

BSCA158 

Fee Approved by Fees Regulating Authority, Maharashtra for Academic Year 2024-25 

Inst Name 

BSCA1299 

DADASAHEB PATIL 
COLLEGE OF 

AGRICULTURE, 

DAHEGAON 

BSCAI157 AGRICULTURE, 

CSMSS COLLEGE OF 

KANCHANWADI. 

SDMVM'S COLLEGE OF 
AGRICULTURE 

COLLEGE OF 
BSCAI268 AGRICULTURE, 

KHANDALA. 

MGM NANASAHEB 

BSCA273 KADAM COLLEGE OF 

AGRICULTURE 

DR. GANGADHAR 

PATHRIKAR COLLEGE 

Fees Search for Institute 

OF AGRICULTURE, 
PATHRI. 

Agriculture 

District 

B.Sc.(Honours) (Agricultur v 

Aurangabad 

Streamn Status 

Aurangabad BSCA 

Aurangabad BSCA 

Aurangabad BSCA 

Aurangabad BSCA 

Aurangabad BSCA 

Aurangabad BSCA 

No Upward 
Revision 

Approved 

Approved 

Approved 

Approved 

Approved 

Date of 

Meeting 

0-06 
2023 

31-05 
2024 

12-06 
2024 

31-05 
2024 

12-06 
2024 

31-05 
2024 

Tuition Development Total 
Fee Fee 

68467 7533 

Fee 

73044 10956 

63755 9245 

59544 8456 

69565 

82609 12391 

10435 

76000 

84000 

73000 

68000 

95000 

80000 
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