MGM NANASAHEB KADAM COLLEGE OF AGRICULTURAL	GANDHELI AURANGABAD

FEES STRACTURE 2024-25

TF- 82609, DF- 12391=95000											
CASTE	TF	DF	UEF	Grd Card	CMD 🕈	ASH *	1ST YEAR	2ND YEAR	3RD YEAR	4TH YEAR	TOTAL
MGMT	82,609.00	12,391.00	3,200.00	400.00	2,000.00	650.00	1,01,250.00	99,250.00	99,250.00	99,250.00	3,99,000.00
SC	-	-	3,200.00	400.00	2,000.00	650.00	6,250.00	4,250.00	4,250.00	4,250.00	19,000.00
ST	-	-	3,200.00	400.00	2,000.00	650.00	6,250.00	4,250.00	4,250.00	4,250.00	19,000.00
OBC	41,304.50	12,391.00	3,200.00	400.00	2,000.00	650.00	59,945.50	57,945.50	57,945.50	57,945.50	2,33,782.00
EBC	41,304.50	12,391.00	3,200.00	400.00	2,000.00	650.00	59,945.50	57,945.50	57,945.50	57,945.50	2,33,782.00
VJNT/NT/SBC	-	12,391.00	3,200.00	400.00	2,000.00	650.00	18,641.00	16,641.00	16,641.00	16,641.00	68,564.00

* - past of university fees. + · Refundable without any intrest.

Prepare & Maintain By Mr. Rohit Gadkari

Accountant

Mr. Aditya Kulwal

1810>1200

Checked By (Accounts Manager) Mr. Wajid Khan

Principal Dr. Nilesh Maske

All Institutions/Colleges to take note that the fees as notified by the Fees Regulating Authority as 'No Upward Revision of fees' as well as 'Upward Revision of fees' for the academic year 2023-2024 must be displayed course-wise on the Notice Board as well as the Website of the Institutions/Colleges in Marathi and English and in case of linguistic minority institution the fees shall also be displayed in the language of minority belongs as provided under section 14(4) of the Maharashtra Unaided Private Professional Educational Institutions (Regulation of Admissions and Fees) Act, 2015 which reads as under:

> "(4) Every unaided institution shall display on its notice board, the course-wise fees as approved by the Fees Regulating Authority and on its website in Marathi and English, provided that, in case of linguistic minority institutions, the display shall also be in the language of the minority to which such, institution belongs and shall be binding on the students and the institution."

> > 2

The non-compliance above quoted statutory provision by any Institution/College is liable for penal consequences as provided u/s 20 of the Act of 2015.

Fees Search for Institute

Select Institute Type	Agriculture Y			
Select Sub Type	B.Sc.(Honours)(Agricultur 🗸			
Select District	Aurangabad 🗸 🗸			

Fee Approved by Fees Regulating Authority, Maharashtra for Academic Year 2024-25

Sr No	Inst ID	Inst Name	District	Stream	Status	Date of Meeting	Tuition Fee	Development Fee	Total Fee
1	BSCA11153	DADASAHEB PATIL COLLEGE OF AGRICULTURE, DAHEGAON	Aurangabad	BSCA	No Upward Revision	01-06- 2023	68467	7533	76000
2	BSCA11157	CSMSS COLLEGE OF AGRICULTURE, KANCHANWADI.	Aurangabad	BSCA	Approved	31-05- 2024	73044	10956	84000
3	BS CA11158	SDMVM'S COLLEGE OF AGRICULTURE	Aurangabad	BSCA	Approved	12-06- 2024	63755	9245	73000
4	BSCA11268	COLLEGE OF AGRICULTURE, KHANDALA.	Aurangabad	BSCA	Approved	31-05- 2024	59544	8456	68000
5	BSCA11273	MGM NANASAHEB KADAM COLLEGE OF AGRICULTURE	Aurongabad	BSCA	Approved	12-06- 2024	82609	12391	95000
6	BSCA11299	DR. GANGADHAR PATHRIKAR COLLEGE OF AGRICULTURE, PATHRI.	Aurangabad	BSCA	Approved	31-05- 2024	69565	10435	80000